SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

SD10C Series
Note: The wire color can be customized according to relevant standards and customer requirements.
Part Numbering System
Product Category
SPD
Design Sequence
Nominal Discharge Current
10: 10 kA
Other Options
SD  10   C  277  L  M  T  -  D  -   001
Wire Connection
Default: One-port
T: Two-port
Circuit Characteristic
A: With GDT and Failure Indicator
G: With GDT
L: With Failure Indicator
N: Without GDT or Failure Indicator
Nominal System Voltage
120 V, 277 V, 347 V, 480 V
Surge Capacity
H: High
M: Medium
Protection Mode
Default: All-mode
D: Differential Mode
Series Connection (Two-port)
● Internal thermal protection.
● Two-port SPD can disconnect the main line when
open-circuit failure happens.
Notes:
AC / DC Power
Supply
S
P
D
L
N
PE
L
N
Wiring Diagram
AC / DC Power
Supply
SPD
L
N
PE
Parallel Connection (One-port)
Schematics
SD10CxxxAxT Series
FIGURE SD10C-5
SD10CxxxGxT Series
FIGURE SD10C-6
SD10CxxxLxT Series
FIGURE SD10C-7
SD10CxxxNxT Series
FIGURE SD10C-8
SD10CxxxAx Series
FIGURE SD10C-1
SD10CxxxGx Series
FIGURE SD10C-2
SD10CxxxLx Series
FIGURE SD10C-3
SD10CxxxNx Series
FIGURE SD10C-4
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7
68723 Plankstadt
Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0   Fax: -10
E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Web: www.alpha-therm.com
- 2 von 8 -